04-18-2000



FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92

101323501

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 50179-073	VIENIS UNLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Gerald Wayne BOTH, David Bernard BOYLE and	Name: Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research
Sudhanshu VRATI 3-25-0	Organisation PE
	Address: 40/ Royal Parade
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y	MAD 2 0 2000
3. Nature of Conveyance:	VIC 5052, Australia
	me TRADEMINE
Security Agreement Change of Na	me G TRADE
Other Determine Determine March 12, March 2 and March 2, 2000.	
Execution Date: March 13, March 8 and March 2, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Traditional name(o) to address(to) attached. [] Tes
If the document is being filed together with a new applie	eation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/464,767, filed December 16, 1999	
Additiona	numbers attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20	005
DON	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	7 17
Cameron K. Weiftenbach, 44,488	ameion Wei Hand March 28, 2000
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 010690 FRAME: 0548**

28/Q2 '00 09:31 FAX 81 2 9810 8200 Q2/28/00 SAT 13:44 FAX 202 788 8087

F.B. RICE & CO. MW&E WASH D.C. + MELB OFFICE

PAGE 21008

2006

Docket No.: 50179-073

ASSIGNMENT

(1)	Gerald Wayne BOTH David Bernard BOYLE Sudhanshu VRATI	(4)		
(2)	David Barnard BOYLE	(5)		
(3)	Sudhanshu VRATI	(6)		
COI	have made a certain new and useful MMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC		reby sell, assign an iNDUSTRIAL	d transfer unto RESEARCH
	GANISATION			<u> </u>
	Royal Parade			
	cville			
VIC	3052 AUSTRALIA			
its s inter enti	uccessors and assigns (hereinafter do rest for the United States of Americ tled	signated "AS a as defined	SSIGNEE") the enti- l in 35 U.S.C. 100	re right, title and in the invention
DN. VE	A ENCODING OVINE ADENOVI	RUS (OAV2	87) AND ITS USI	3 AS A VIRAL

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 16, 1999, and identified by United States Serial No. 09/464,767; or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on,

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEB, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT

REEL: 010690 FRAME: 0549

FILE No.247 03/07 00 10:53 ID:C.S.I.R.O FAX:61294905059

PAGE 6

28/02 '00 09:31 FAX 61 2 9810 8200 F.B. RICE & CO. 02/26/00 SAT 13:45 FAX 202 756 \$087 WEE WASH D

MWSE WASE D.C.

+ MELB OFFICE

2007

₫ 087

SIGNED on the dates indicated saide our signatures:

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
Name: Gerald Wayne BOTH	5/W. BURD 13/3/00
Name: David Bernard BOYLE	DBRug 6 08/03/200
Name: Sudhanahu VRATI	
Name:	
Name:	
Namo:	

PATENT REEL: 010690 FRAME: 0550

TEL ND:3 FAX:61294905059

#281 P03

PAGE 6

28/02 00 09:31 FAX 61 2 9810 9200 F.B. RICE & CO. 02/28/00 SAT 13:45 FAX 202 786 4087 WWWE WASH D.

MASE WASH D.C.

- MBLB OFFICE

2007

Q 007

STGNED of	the dates	indicated	aside our	signatures:
-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-------------

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
Name: Gerald Wayne BOTH	,
Name: David Bernard BOYLE	7/3/2000
Name: Sudhamabu VRATI	the transfer of the transfer o
Name:	
Name:	
Nama-	

PATENT REEL: 010690 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 03/25/2000